

\200

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20282/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2010 in WP No.266/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHAHAR AUDIOTRONICS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the facts stated in the application regarding change in the status of the respondent, the application seeking amendment of the cause title is allowed.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|